EXHIBIT C

SCHEDULE OF MINIMUM BOND DEPOSITS

Type of Work
Excavation

Open Trenching within Right-of-Way

Open Trenching through Pavement

Boring or Tunneling (Bore Pits off Right-of-Way)

Boring or Tunneling (Bore Pits on Right-of-Way)

Direct Burial (Plowing or Trenching)

Overhead Utility — New Poles

Overhead Utility - Attach to Existing Poles

Overhead Utility — New Pole with Cast in Place Concrete Base

Entrances and Concrete Flatwork

Commercial Entrance - Permanent

Utility or Construction Entrance - Temporary
Curb and Gutter

Sidewalk

Flumes or Ditch Liner

Bridge or Culvert Attachment
Cable or Pipe up to 2 Inches in Diameter
Cable or Pipe Larger than 2 Inches, smaller than 6 Inches
Cable or Pipe 6 inches or Larger

Vegetation Management
Tree Trimming
Tree Removal
Landscaping - Grading, Planting Turf, Irrigation
Landscaping - Plant Trees

Other Work Types
Any Work Type Not Defined Above

Calculation of Bond Covering Multiple Types of Work in a Single Permit

Rate

$10,000 per mile
$2,500 each
$1,000 each
$2,500 each
$5,000 per mile
$100 per pole
S50 per pole
$500 per pole

$2,500 each
$2,500 each
$10 per foot
$10 per foot
$10 per foot

$10 per foot
$15 per foot
$20 per foot

S50 per 100 feet
$500 each

$100 per 100 feet
S50 each

$5,000 each

Minimum
Bond

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$2,500
$5,000
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$5,000

Where multiple work types are covered by a single permit, the total bond required is the sum
of the bonds required for the various types of work. The minimum bond shall be set at the
minimum for the type of work included in the project with the highest minimum.

Option for Standing Bond to Cover Multiple Permits and Types of Work

Applicants have the option to provide a standing bond to be held by Sedgwick County to meet
the permit requirements for multiple open permits with multiple types of work. A standing
bond shall be in the amount of $10,000. A standing bond shall not be released by Sedgwick
County until all work for which the bond was used to obtain permits has been completed and

approved by Sedgwick County Public Works.



