EXHIBIT C

SCHEDULE OF MINIMUM BOND DEPOSITS

		Minimum
Type of Work	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Bond</u>
Excavation		
Open Trenching within Right-of-Way	\$10,000 per mile	\$5,000
Open Trenching through Pavement	\$2,500 each	\$5,000
Boring or Tunneling (Bore Pits off Right-of-Way)	\$1,000 each	\$5,000
Boring or Tunneling (Bore Pits on Right-of-Way)	\$2,500 each	\$5,000
Direct Burial (Plowing or Trenching)	\$5,000 per mile	\$5,000
Overhead Utility – New Poles	\$100 per pole	\$5,000
Overhead Utility - Attach to Existing Poles	\$50 per pole	\$5,000
Overhead Utility – New Pole with Cast in Place Concrete Base	e \$500 per pole	\$5,000
Entrances and Concrete Flatwork		
Commercial Entrance - Permanent	\$2,500 each	\$2,500
Utility or Construction Entrance - Temporary	\$2,500 each	\$5,000
Curb and Gutter	\$10 per foot	\$2,500
Sidewalk	\$10 per foot	\$2,500
Flumes or Ditch Liner	\$10 per foot	\$2,500
Bridge or Culvert Attachment		
Cable or Pipe up to 2 Inches in Diameter	\$10 per foot	\$5,000
Cable or Pipe Larger than 2 Inches, smaller than 6 Inches	\$15 per foot	\$5,000
Cable or Pipe 6 inches or Larger	\$20 per foot	\$5,000
Vegetation Management		
Tree Trimming	\$50 per 100 feet	\$2,500
Tree Removal	\$500 each	\$2,500
Landscaping - Grading, Planting Turf, Irrigation	\$100 per 100 feet	\$2,500
Landscaping - Plant Trees	\$50 each	\$2,500
Other Work Types		
Any Work Type Not Defined Above	\$5,000 each	\$5,000

<u>Calculation of Bond Covering Multiple Types of Work in a Single Permit</u>

Where multiple work types are covered by a single permit, the total bond required is the sum of the bonds required for the various types of work. The minimum bond shall be set at the minimum for the type of work included in the project with the highest minimum.

Option for Standing Bond to Cover Multiple Permits and Types of Work

Applicants have the option to provide a standing bond to be held by Sedgwick County to meet the permit requirements for multiple open permits with multiple types of work. A standing bond shall be in the amount of \$10,000. A standing bond shall not be released by Sedgwick County until all work for which the bond was used to obtain permits has been completed and approved by Sedgwick County Public Works.